UNITED STATE	ES PATENT AND T	RADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE I	PATENT TRIAL AN	ND APPEAL BOARD

BLACKBERRY CORP.,

Petitioner,

V.

CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORP.,

Patent Owner.

Case IPR2014-01470

Patent 8,004,497

D DI ACUDEDDA CODD 10

PETITIONER BLACKBERRY CORP.'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER CFR 42.8(b)(2)

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"

Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



BLACKBERRY CORP. UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES Case IPR2014-01470 U.S. Patent 8,004,497

The lawsuit involving the subject patent, U.S. Patent No.8,004,497, has been dismissed without prejudice: *Cypress Semiconductor Corp. v. BlackBerry Ltd. et al.*, No. 5:13-cv-04183-BLF (N.D. Cal.).

The Patent Trial and Appeal Board is hereby authorized to charge any fees associated with this proceeding to Deposit Account 15-0030 (Customer ID No. 22850).

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: November 19, 2014

/Robert C. Mattson/

Robert C. Mattson (Reg. No. 42,850) Attorney for Petitioner BLACKBERRY CORP. OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, LLP 1940 Duke Street Alexandria, VA 22314 (703) 413-3000

Customer Number 22850

Tel: (703) 413-3000 Fax: (703) 413 -2220 (OSMMN 07/09)



BLACKBERRY CORP. UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES Case IPR2014-01470 U.S. Patent 8,004,497

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on November 19, 2014, PETITIONER BLACKBERRY CORP.'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2) was served on counsel of record for the Patent Owner by filing this document through the Patent Review Processing System as well as serving a copy via electronic mail (by prior consent) on the following:

<u>robert.laurenzi@kayescholer.com</u> <u>robert.magee@kayescholer.com</u>

Respectfully submitted,

/Robert C. Mattson/
Robert C. Mattson (Reg. No. 42,850)
Attorney for Petitioner
BLACKBERRY CORP.

